

Tender Inviting Authority: General Manager(Civil)/HoD, CCL Ranchi						
Name of Work:		Construction of Wind Breaking screen along Shivpur Road under Amrapali Project of A-C Area. Vide NIT no. 01 of 25-26.				
.	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract		Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	
PRICE SCHEDULE						
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Item Description/ Heading					
1.01	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil. Item No. 2.8.1 of CCL SOR	2542.94	cum	188.45	479217.04	INR Four Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Four Only
1.02	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources. Item No. 4.1.5 of CCL SOR	436.58	cum	5916.00	2582807.28	INR Twenty Five Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Seven and Paise Twenty Eight Only
1.03	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand). Item No. 6.1.2 of CCL SOR	1696.34	cum	5322.15	9028175.93	INR Ninety Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Ninety Three Only
1.04	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources). Item No. 4.1.3 of CCL SOR	395.56	cum	6490.90	2567540.40	INR Twenty Five Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Forty and Paise Forty Only
1.05	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for 5.9.1 Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete. Item No. 5.9.1 of CCL SOR.	2482.30	sqm	262.55	651727.87	INR Six Lakh Fifty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Eighty Seven Only
1.06	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) Item No. 13.1.2 of CCL SOR	9000.00	sqm	217.70	1959300.00	INR Nineteen Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Only
1.07	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10 sqm). Item No. 13.44.1 of CCL SOR	9000.00	sqm	74.70	672300.00	INR Six Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Three Hundred Only
1.08	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. Item No. 10.2 of CCL SOR	259254.08	kg	92.55	23993965.10	INR Two Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Ten Only
1.09	Providing nylon green dust control net best quality and fixing the same by over steel frame with 2 mm GI wire at horizontal and vertical both spacing as 1.5 mtr. both ways including all labours and material etc required for the work completed as per instruction of EIC	15999.67	sqm	60.00	959980.20	INR Nine Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty and Paise Twenty Only
1.10	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work. Item No. 13.61.1 of CCL SOR	8250.70	sqm	99.90	824244.93	INR Eight Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Ninety Three Only
1.11	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/ Plain/ Reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall / return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe, extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V:20H towards drawing foce. Complete as per drawing and Technical specifications. Item No. 13.8 of CCL SOR Road work.	2000.00	each	143.00	286000.00	INR Two Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Only
1.12	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. Made of G.I. wire of dia. 4 mm, PVC coated to achieve outer dia not less than 5 mm in required colour and shade. Item No. 16.70.2 of CCL SOR	16000.00	sqm	733.75	11740000.00	INR One Crore Seventeen Lakh Forty Thousand Only
2	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					55745258.75	INR Five Crore Fifty Seven Lakh Forty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Seventy Five Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Select		0.00	INR Zero Only	
Quoted Rate in Words	INR Zero Only					